# 506044272 05/04/2020

EPAS ID: PAT6090987

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMY RAMBADT	05/01/2020
JOHN RAMBADT	05/01/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	R&R PACKAGING, INC. (D/B/A R&R SOLUTIONS)	
Street Address:	601 1ST AVE. NW.	
City:	GRAVETTE	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72736	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14035410

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (310)556-1802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3105561801

Email: jcarolino@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI (LA OFFICE)
Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106653-647855
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM P. DANIELS
SIGNATURE:	/Adam P. Daniels/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment re '943 Patent (executed)#page1.tif source=Assignment re '943 Patent (executed)#page2.tif

PATENT 506044272 REEL: 052566 FRAME: 0252

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made as of May 1, 2020 ("Effective Date") by and between Amy Rambadt and John Rambadt ("Assignors") and R&R Packaging. Inc. (d/b/a R&R Solutions), an Arkansas corporation having a place of business at 601 1st Ave NW, Gravette, AR 72736 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in U.S. Patent No. 9,189,943, entitled "Child Safety Seat Alarm," and filed on September 24, 2013 as U.S. Application No. 14/035,410 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, by virtue of an assignment agreement executed on November 25, 2013 by David Tanner, recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 031948. Frame 0782, Assignors are the current holders of the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors:

- Have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee and its successors and assigns, each Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under, the Patent and any and all improvements disclosed in the Patent, as well as any and all other applications that may be based upon, and patent(s) which may be granted upon, the information that is disclosed in the Patent, throughout the World, including without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing: the right to file applications and to obtain patents or like protection, including utility models, inventors' certificates, and/or designs, for the improvements in any country throughout the World, including the right to claim priority from any such application; and any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for the Patent which have been or shall be filed in any country on any of the improvements;
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, as applicable, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument;
- Covenant and agree, when requested and at no charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee and its successors and assigns, to: execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and perform any acts that Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives consider reasonably necessary for securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements, for vesting title to the improvements and all patent applications and patents for the improvements, in Assignee and its successors and assigns, and for enforcing the rights of Assignee and its successor and assigns, in and to any or all of the improvements and any application(s) or patent(s) therefor;
- Covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors are the lawful owners of and have the full right and lawful authority to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that Assignors have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

- Covenant and agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon the Assignors, their heirs, assigns and legal representatives; and
- Authorize Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to correct any typographical errors that may be discovered in this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have thus executed this Agreement on the date set forth below.

Legal Name:	Amy Rambadt		
Signature:	any Ret	Date:	5/1/2020
Residence (City, State, Country)	Gravette, Arkansas, USA		
Mailing Address:	c/o R&R Packaging, Inc. (d/b/a R&R Solutions) 601 1st Ave NW, Gravette, AR 72736		

Legal Name:	John Rambadt	
Signature:	Date: 5-1-2025	
Residence (City, State, Country)	Gravette, Arkansas, USA	
Mailing Address:	c/o R&R Packaging, Inc. (d/b/a R&R Solutions) 601 1st Ave NW, Gravette, AR 72736	